

SR 267 and Indianapolis Road Traffic Signal Installation - BidTab											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE D QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Morphey Construction		James H. Drew		Hoosier Company	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	1.00	LS	\$ 3,411.58	\$ 3,411.58	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00
2	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$ 5,117.37	\$ 5,117.37	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 12,880.00
3	CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY	1.00	LS	\$ 3,411.58	\$ 3,411.58	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,387.00	\$ 1,387.00
4	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT BUDGET	600.00	DOL	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00
5	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$ 17,057.90	\$ 17,057.90	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 11,060.00	\$ 11,060.00	\$ 11,360.00	\$ 11,360.00
6	SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND, 0.080 IN.	53.00	SFT	\$ 25.46	\$ 1,349.38	\$ 18.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,643.00	\$ 28.60	\$ 1,515.80
7	SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND, 0.100 IN.	42.00	SFT	\$ 33.51	\$ 1,407.42	\$ 20.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 22.30	\$ 936.60
8	SIGNAL POLE FOUNDATION, 36 IN. X 144 IN.	4.00	EACH	\$ 2,949.00	\$ 11,796.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 3,235.00	\$ 12,940.00	\$ 3,427.00	\$ 13,708.00
9	HANDHOLE SIGNAL TYPE 1	6.00	EACH	\$ 1,592.47	\$ 9,554.82	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 7,860.00	\$ 1,502.00	\$ 9,012.00
10	CONTROLLER AND CABINET, P1	1.00	EACH	\$ 14,854.00	\$ 14,854.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 15,861.00	\$ 15,861.00
11	CONDUIT, HDPE, 2 IN. SCHEDULE 80	1,800.00	LFT	\$ 19.50	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 47,700.00
12	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD, 3 SECTION, 12 IN.	4.00	EACH	\$ 801.76	\$ 3,207.04	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 722.00	\$ 2,888.00	\$ 762.00	\$ 3,048.00
13	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD, 4 SECTION, 12 IN.	4.00	EACH	\$ 795.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 1,031.00	\$ 4,124.00
14	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD, 5 SECTION, 12 IN.	4.00	EACH	\$ 1,074.80	\$ 4,299.20	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 5,260.00	\$ 1,203.00	\$ 4,812.00
15	SPAN, CATENARY, AND TETHER	4.00	EACH	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 11,060.00	\$ 2,329.00	\$ 9,316.00
16	DISCONNECT HANGER	4.00	EACH	\$ 378.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 367.00	\$ 1,468.00
17	SIGNAL SERVICE	1.00	EACH	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00
18	SIGNAL CABLE, SERVICE, COPPER, 3C/8 GA	100.00	LFT	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 290.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 310.00
19	SIGNAL CABLE, ROADWAY LOOP, COPPER, 1C/14 GA	4,110.00	LFT	\$ 0.22	\$ 904.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 3,699.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 1,808.40
20	SIGNAL CABLE, CONTROL, COPPER, 5C/14 GA	140.00	LFT	\$ 2.61	\$ 365.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 238.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 252.00
21	SIGNAL CABLE, CONTROL, COPPER, 7C/14 GA	275.00	LFT	\$ 2.22	\$ 610.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 756.25	\$ 1.90	\$ 522.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 605.00
22	SIGNAL CABLE, CONTROL, COPPER, 9C/14 GA	990.00	LFT	\$ 2.90	\$ 2,871.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,277.00
23	SIGNAL CABLE, DETECTOR LEAD-IN, COPPER, 2C/16 GA	2,505.00	LFT	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,262.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,131.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,505.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,006.00
24	SIGNAL DETECTOR HOUSING	10.00	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 931.00	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 1,439.00	\$ 14,390.00
25	SAW CUT FOR ROADWAY LOOP DETECTOR AND SEALANT	1,335.00	LFT	\$ 11.50	\$ 15,352.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,345.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 10,146.00	\$ 14.20	\$ 18,957.00
26	CONTROLLER CABINET FOUNDATION, P1	1.00	EACH	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 1,671.00	\$ 1,671.00
27	SIGNAL POLE, STEEL STRAIN, 36 FT	4.00	EACH	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 7,305.00	\$ 29,220.00	\$ 6,419.00	\$ 25,676.00
28	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKING, REMOVE	6.80	SYS	\$ 49.50	\$ 336.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 265.20	\$ 159.00	\$ 1,081.20
29	LOOP DETECTOR DELAY AMPLIFIER, 2 CHANNEL	5.00	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 403.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 362.00	\$ 1,810.00
30	LINE, REMOVE	265.00	LFT	\$ 1.10	\$ 291.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 689.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 1,404.50
31	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, STOP LINE, WHITE, 24 IN.	195.00	LFT	\$ 7.46	\$ 1,454.70	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 3,022.50	\$ 15.90	\$ 3,100.50
32	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC LANE INDICATION ARROW	4.00	EACH	\$ 115.05	\$ 460.20	\$ 195.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,480.00
Total of SR 267 and Indianapolis Road Traffic Signal Installation Project					\$199,577.38		\$172,440.50		\$179,820.20		\$217,855.00

		LOW BID			
Items included with Bid Packet		Engineer's Estimate	Morphey Construction	James H Drew	Hoosier Company
Bid Form		N/A	Complete	Complete	Complete
Bid Bond		N/A	Complete	Complete	Complete
Subcontractor List		N/A	Complete	Complete	Complete
Form 96		N/A	Complete	Complete	Complete
Contractor's Financial Statement		N/A	Complete	Complete	Complete
Addendum Acknowledgement		N/A	Complete	Complete	Complete